

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Fluid Milk as indicated below under the authority of Section 32. This purchase is the result of offers received in response to solicitation 2000006771, dated February 14, 2020. The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from April 6, 2020 through July 1, 2020.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under Solicitation 2000006771. AMS extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Questions and requests for additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/PPP-Domestic Commodity Procurement Program, PO Box 419205, Kansas City, MO 64141-6205, Caroline Russell, Contracting Officer's Representative - Telephone (202) 720-8764.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 6

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
MILK 1% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ	14,400.000	GAL	\$3.2000 - \$3.2000	46,080.00
MILK 1% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ	32,400.000	CS	\$1.4000 - \$1.4000	45,360.00
MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ	120,000.000	GAL	\$2.5800 - \$2.8352	328,643.70
MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ	10,800.000	CS	\$1.7900 - \$1.7900	19,332.00
TOTAL	177,600.000	CS		439,415.70

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 1405 N 98th St Kansas City, KS 66111-1865						
12-3J14-20-C-1319 4100019675		Portland, ME				
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ					
			100	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000CS	\$ 1.4000
			190	LOWELL, MA	2,700.000CS	\$ 1.4000
	Subtotal				5,400.000CS	
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ					
			40	AUBURN, ME	3,600.000GAL	\$ 3.2000
	Subtotal				3,600.000GAL	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
	Contract Total				9,000.000	GAL \$	19,080.00
12-3J14-20-C-1323 4100019679		Portland, ME					
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ						
			110	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4000
			120	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4000
	Subtotal				5,400.000	CS	
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ						
			50	AUBURN, ME	3,600.000	GAL \$	3.2000
	Subtotal				3,600.000	GAL	
	Contract Total				9,000.000	GAL \$	19,080.00
12-3J14-20-C-1327 4100019683		Portland, ME					
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ						
			130	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4000
			140	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4000
			150	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4000
			170	HATFIELD, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4000
			200	LOWELL, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4000
			210	LOWELL, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4000
			230	SHREWSBURY , MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4000
			240	SHREWSBURY , MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4000
	Subtotal				21,600.000	CS	
	Contract Total				21,600.000	CS \$	30,240.00
Contractor Total					39,600.000	CS \$	68,400.00

DARIGOLD, INC.
PO BOX 80627
SEATTLE, WA 98108

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-3J14-20-C-1318 4100019674		Seattle, WA				
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ					
			270	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000GAL \$	2.8352
			280	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000GAL \$	2.8352
			290	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000GAL \$	2.8352
			300	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000GAL \$	2.8352
			380	BELLINGHAM, WA	1,800.000GAL \$	2.7773
			440	EVERETT, WA	1,800.000GAL \$	2.7773
			500	MOSES LAKE, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
			620	SPOKANE, WA	3,600.000GAL \$	2.7773
			680	TACOMA, WA	2,400.000GAL \$	2.7773
			740	TUMWATER, WA	1,800.000GAL \$	2.7773
			800	VANCOUVER, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
			860	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
			920	YAKIMA, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
				Subtotal	21,000.000GAL	
				Contract Total	21,000.000GAL \$	58,601.22
12-3J14-20-C-1322 4100019678		Seattle, WA				
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ					
			310	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000GAL \$	2.8352
			320	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000GAL \$	2.8352
			330	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000GAL \$	2.8352
			390	BELLINGHAM,	1,800.000GAL \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				WA		2.7773
			400	BELLINGHAM, WA	1,800.000GAL \$	2.7773
			450	EVERETT, WA	1,800.000GAL \$	2.7773
			460	EVERETT, WA	1,800.000GAL \$	2.7773
			510	MOSES LAKE, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
			520	MOSES LAKE, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
			630	SPOKANE, WA	3,600.000GAL \$	2.7773
			640	SPOKANE, WA	3,600.000GAL \$	2.7773
			690	TACOMA, WA	2,400.000GAL \$	2.7773
			700	TACOMA, WA	2,400.000GAL \$	2.7773
			750	TUMWATER, WA	1,800.000GAL \$	2.7773
			760	TUMWATER, WA	1,800.000GAL \$	2.7773
			810	VANCOUVER, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
			820	VANCOUVER, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
			870	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
			880	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
			930	YAKIMA, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
			940	YAKIMA, WA	1,200.000GAL \$	2.7773
				Subtotal	36,000.000GAL	
				Contract Total	36,000.000GAL \$	100,191.24
12-3J14-20-C-1326 4100019682		Seattle, WA				
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ		340	MISSOULA,	1,200.000GAL \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				MT			2.8352
			350	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL \$	2.8352
			360	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL \$	2.8352
			410	BELLINGHAM, WA	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			420	BELLINGHAM, WA	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			470	EVERETT, WA	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			480	EVERETT, WA	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			530	MOSES LAKE, WA	1,200.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			540	MOSES LAKE, WA	1,200.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			650	SPOKANE, WA	3,600.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			660	SPOKANE, WA	3,600.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			710	TACOMA, WA	2,400.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			720	TACOMA, WA	2,400.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			770	TUMWATER, WA	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			780	TUMWATER, WA	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			830	VANCOUVER, WA	1,200.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			840	VANCOUVER, WA	1,200.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			890	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,200.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			900	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,200.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			950	YAKIMA, WA	1,200.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			960	YAKIMA, WA	1,200.000	GAL \$	2.7773
			Subtotal		36,000.000	GAL	2.7773

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
Contract Total					36,000.000	GAL \$	100,191.24
Contractor Total					93,000.000	GAL \$	258,983.70
HP HOOD LLC SIX KIMBALL LANE LYNNFIELD, MA 01940-2682							
12-3J14-20-C-1320 4100019676		Agawam, MA					
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64	FL OZ					
		990	BARRE, VT		1,800.000	CS \$	1.7900
		1050	BRATTLEBORO, VT		1,800.000	CS \$	1.7900
	Subtotal				3,600.000	CS	
	Contract Total				3,600.000	CS \$	6,444.00
12-3J14-20-C-1324 4100019680		Agawam, MA					
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64	FL OZ					
		1000	BARRE, VT		1,800.000	CS \$	1.7900
		1010	BARRE, VT		1,800.000	CS \$	1.7900
	Subtotal				3,600.000	CS	
	Contract Total				3,600.000	CS \$	6,444.00
12-3J14-20-C-1328 4100019684		Agawam, MA					
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64	FL OZ					
		1020	BARRE, VT		1,800.000	CS \$	1.7900
		1030	BARRE, VT		1,800.000	CS \$	1.7900
	Subtotal				3,600.000	CS	
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-128	FL OZ					
		60	AUBURN, ME		3,600.000	GAL \$	3.2000
		70	AUBURN, ME		3,600.000	GAL \$	3.2000
					7,200.000	GAL	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
Subtotal							
Contract Total					10,800.000	GAL \$	29,484.00
Contractor Total					18,000.000	GAL \$	42,372.00
SMITH BROTHERS FARMS, INC. P.O. Box Kent, WA 98035-0778							
12-3J14-20-C-1317 4100019673		KENT, WA					
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128		FL OZ				
			560	SEATTLE, WA	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.5800
			560	SEATTLE, WA	3,600.000	GAL \$	2.5800
Subtotal					5,400.000	GAL	
Contract Total					5,400.000	GAL \$	13,932.00
12-3J14-20-C-1321 4100019677		KENT, WA					
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128		FL OZ				
			570	SEATTLE, WA	3,600.000	GAL \$	2.5800
			570	SEATTLE, WA	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.5800
			580	SEATTLE, WA	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.5800
			580	SEATTLE, WA	3,600.000	GAL \$	2.5800
Subtotal					10,800.000	GAL	
Contract Total					10,800.000	GAL \$	27,864.00
12-3J14-20-C-1325 4100019681		KENT, WA					
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128		FL OZ				
			590	SEATTLE, WA	3,600.000	GAL \$	2.5800
			590	SEATTLE, WA	1,800.000	GAL \$	2.5800
			600	SEATTLE, WA	1,800.000	GAL \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
						2.5800
			600	SEATTLE, WA	3,600.000GAL \$	2.5800
		Subtotal			10,800.000GAL	
		Contract Total			10,800.000GAL \$	27,864.00
Contractor Total					27,000.000 GAL \$	69,660.00